SUPPLE IUIJ NIN LEASE /\hl{l I Wil NT

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREELENT MO, [IOLEASENO. mrr T pace o
1 O GS07D-16988 /,L/ // | o o

AODRESS OF PREMISES -
350 Pine Street, Beaumont, TX 77701-2400

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this (Idlo by and holwovn NLE WI(IRI( STATMONT, L

whose addraess is 350 Pine Streaot, Suile 205
Bi: AUMONT, TX 77701243725 ﬁ[,,

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereafler called (he Government:
WHEREAS, the parties heretlo desire to amend the above Lease.

NOW THEREFORIE, these parlies for the considerations hereinafler mentioned covenant and agreo [hal the said Lease daled
July 19, 2011 is amended, effective Auqusl 1, 2011, as (ollows:

Supplemental Lease Agreement (SLA) Number 1 Is Issued to establish an effective date for the commencement of [his lease.

1. Paragraph 2 of (he Lease shall be deleted inils enlirely and replaced wilh tha following:

"2, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises wilh thelr appurlenances for (he term beginning on Auguslt 1, 2011, and conlinuing
for a tlerm through 10 years, oxplring July 31, 2021, unless earlier lerminaled by the Government as described in Parageaph 4 of the
lease.”

2. Lessor shall complele shell improvements including construclion of a demising wall belween lhe give back space and premises, and
modifying suile egrass door swings o meel NIFPA 101, within thirly (30) calandar days following the oxeculion dato of SLA No. 1. Work shall
be coordinated with tha Government to minimize agency disruplion.”

CONTINUED ON PAGE 2 ATTACHED

All other terms and condilions remain In full force and effecl.

IN PRESENCE OF

LIAME OF SIGNER

s Delzell
e 100 D, f(M Cith o

llNIll l) '-l!\_lk if\M[ HI( A L
'Jf Ly OFf SICNFR
&f‘ ’\j _[7/(/(@//7, o
ﬂlf‘lf\l TITLE ‘-:I(:N
WA, //z(( ( A4 .

|
ﬁ

( (mM 276 (REV, 8/2006)



SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT

SUPPLEMEMTAL LEASE AGREEMENT NO.

7O LEASE NO.
(55-07B-16988

SAGE
1of1

ADDRESS OF PREMISES

)A:%/J;///

350 Pine Streel, Beaumont, TX 77701-2400
THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this dale by and between NEWKIRIC STATMONT, LP

whose address is 350 Pine Slreel, Suite 205
BEAUMONT, TX 77701-2437

hereinaflter called lhe Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, herealler called lhe Government:
WHEREAS, the parlies herelo desire to amend the above Lease.

NOW THEREFORE, lhese parlles for the consideralions hereinafter menlloned covenant and agree thal the said Lease daled
July 19, 2011 Is amended, effeclive August 1, 2011, as follows:

Supplemental Lease Agreement (SLA) Number 1 Is issued lo eslablish an effective date for the commencemenl of this lease.

1. Paragraph 2 of tha Lease shall be deleled inils enlirety and replaced with the following:
] y I ¢]

2. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the sald premises wilh thelr appurlenances for the lerm beginning on August 1, 2011, and conlinuing
for a term through 10 years, expiring July 31, 2021, unless earlier terminated by the Government as described in Paragraph 4 of lhe
lease.”

2. Lessor shall complele shell improvements including construclion of a demising wall belween Ihe give back space and premises, and
madifying suile egress door swings lo meel NFPA 101, within thirly (30) calandar days following the execulion date of SLA Mo. 1. Work shall
be coordinated with the Governmenl lo minimize agency disruplion.”

CONTINUED ON PAGE 2 ATTACHED

All other terms and condilions remaln in full force and effect.

aunlo subscribed their names as of the dale first above wrilten.
LESSOR

NMALE OF SIGHER

_ ]n:-.\f\.. o ‘n.‘('ut\i!\- v
(1O a1z ) )]

IN PRESENCE OF ‘ |

23‘,_.,/',3, f_"( (

HAME OF SIGHER
= ~ i

C A S

e v,

OFFICIAL TITI
okl Ydw /) .
GSA FORM 270 (REV. 8/2006)

25y




Supplomental Lease Agreomuent No, 1 to Lease G5-070-16908
Beaumont, TX
Pago 2

3. Paragraph 4 of the Lease shall be deleled in its enlirely and replaced with tha following:

“4. The Governmenl may lerminale lhis lease in whole or in pait at any lime afler July 31, 2016 by giving al leasl ninely (90)
days’ nolice in wriling lo the Lessor and no renlal shall accrue afler lhe effeclive date of lerminalion. Said nolice shall be
compuled commencing with the day aller he dale of mailing.”

4, Paragraph 11 of the Lease shall be deleted In ils entirely and replaced willh the following:

“11. In accordance wilh Paragraph 2.3 (Broker Commission and Commission Credit), Studley, Inc. (*Sludley”) Is tho authorized
real eslate brokar represenling GSA in conneclion wilh Ihis lease transaclion. The Lessor and Sludley have agreed lo a
cogperaling lease commission o- of the firm term value of this lease (“Commisslon’). The total amount of the Commission
is# This Commission is earned upon lease execulion and payable (i) one-half (1/2) when lhe Leaso is awarded and
(i) one-half (1/2) upon the earlier of Tenanl’s occupancy of the premises leased pursuanl lo the Lease or the commencement
date of lhe Lease. Due to the Commission Credil described in Paragraph 2.3, only which is of lho
Commission, will be payable lo Sludley when lhe Lease Is awarded, The remalning which Is of the
Commission ("Commission Credil"), shall ba crediled lo the Government. Nolwilhslanding Paragraph 3 of the Slandard Irorm 2,
Ihe shell renlal payments due and owing under this Lease shall be reduced lo fully recaplure this Commisslon Cradil.

The shell portion of the monthly rental payment shall be reduced lo fully recaplure lhis Commission Credit. The reduction in shell
rent shall commence wilh lhe first full monlh of the rental payments as indicated in (his schedule for adjusted Monlthly Rent:

First Monthly Monlh's Rental Payment of $18,309.57 minus the Commission Credil of |l rirst Monih's adjusted
Monlhly Renlal Payment [S*

Second Monlhly Month's Rental Payment of $18,300.57 minus the Commission Credit of [ il Second Monlivs adjusted
Monlthly Renlal Payment Isd"

-

Page 2 of 2 - Lessu’f') A ) & Al Government






Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LTX16988-SLA-01-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



